BRAIDED SILICONE 250
  HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE250C/300V and 250C/600V
RATINGS / APPROVALS
250°C – 300 Volts - UL Style 3254 / CSA AWM Class I A/B FT2
250°C – 600 Volts - UL Style 3252 / CSA AWM Class I A/B FT2
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
24 AWG – 12 AWG (300 Volts)

30%C)F)C!T)/N3
BRAIDED SILICONE 250
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
Standard conductor:  Nickel Plated Copper - 2%
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
BRAIDED SR 250C/300V
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL
EGM22P007 22 7 0.106 2.69 7.42 11.04 3254
EGM20P007 20 7 0.112 2.84 8.79 13.08 3254
EGM18P019 18 19 0.118 3.00 11.10 16.51 3254
EGM16P026 16 26 0.134 3.40 15.41 22.93 3254
EGM14P041 14 41 0.149 3.78 20.95 31.17 3254
EGM12P065 12 65 0.168 4.27 30.14 44.85 3254
CSA
AWM I A FT2
AWM I A FT2
AWM I A FT2
AWM I A FT2
AWM I A FT2
AWM I A FT2
BRAIDED SR 250C/600V
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft
Wgt - kg
per km UL
EIM22P007 22 7 0.106 2.69 7.42 11.04 3252
EIM20P010 20 0.112 2.84 8.79 13.08 3252
EIM18P019 18 19 0.116 3.00 11.10 16.51 3252
EIM16P026 16 26 0.128 3.40 15.41 22.93 3252
EIM14P041 14 41 0.144 3.78 20.95 31.17 3252
EIM12P065 12 65 0.166 4.27 30.14 44.85 3252
EIM10P105 10 105 0.187 4.75 43.97 65.43 3252
CSA
AWM I A FT2
AWM I A FT2
AWM I A FT2